CCI I I fo r P rOj eCts Llywodraeth Cymru

Welsh Government

Québec — Wales collaboration 2025

Application form
(Note: the form should be downloaded before completion)

1. Areas for collaboration

Objectives

The Joint Call for Proposals between the parties seeks to foster and grow collaborative links
between Wales and Québec by:

« promoting sustainable development in each society

« promoting cooperation between research centres and researchers in targeted fields
of interest on both sides

« promoting cooperation in economic development in priority areas of mutual interest

« supporting the work of our creative sectors to showcase our respective unique cultural
heritages

« favouring a better mutual understanding through the consolidation of networks and sharing
of expertise

- to contribute to the diversity of cultural content, to the enhancement of the Québec and
Welsh languages, and to their discoverability in the digital environment.

The present call for proposals is open to all sectors in sustainability, research and innovation,
and culture. Certain fields will be prioritised but applications will not be limited to those listed
below:

Economy, Science and Innovation For example: circular economy, renewable energy,
health and life sciences (genomics, medical technologies, biotechnologies, public health),
aerospace, emerging technology (artificial intelligence, compound semiconductors,
cyber security, quantum technology), critical materials and manufacturing.

Arts and Culture For example: audiovisual, literature and publishing, performing arts,
visual and digital arts, music, language collaboration.

Please indicate the main area for your project

D Arts and culture

D Economy, science and innovation

D Other (please specify) ‘
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2. Title of the project

3. Summary of the project (context, main objectives, milestones)

In the description of the project please highlight:
The basic outline, the objectives, any innovative aspect, networking opportunities
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Potential integration of the project into a European or international network

Expected outcomes

In particular, highlight: the concrete outputs for Québec and Wales; how the outcomes will
be disseminated in Wales and internationally at the end of the project; profile achieved for
collaboration between Québec and Wales; opportunities for longer term collaboration
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Schedule of activity

Milestones

Provisional dates
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Information on lead partners in Québec and Wales and any other partners involved

Lead Welsh partner

Organisation:

Full name: Title:

Address:

Telephone:

Email:

Other Welsh partner (if there is one)

Organisation:

Full name: Title:

Address:

Telephone:

Email:

Lead Québec partner

Organisation:

Full name: Title:

Address:

Telephone:

Email:

Other Québec partner (if there is one)

Organisation:

Full name: Title:

Address:

Telephone:

Email:
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5. Financial profile

Anticipated expenditure for you and any other partner in Wales

Description of expenditure Date Amount (£)

Anticipated expenditure for your partner(s) in Québec (if known)

Description of expenditure Date Amount (£)

Funding requested from the Welsh Government

Outline the level of funding required from the Welsh Government. Note that any financial
support requested must be in keeping with the conditions contained in the Guidance note

on the call for projects.

Amount requested:

Activity: Date: Cost:
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Other sources of funding

Do you have any other external funding? If yes, include the source and the amount.

Source Amount (£)

6. Final approval

Authorised representative

Surname:

First name:

Title:

Signature:

Date:
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7. Additional information

You may use this box to add any other information in support of your application

Please return the application by email to: QuebecWalesProjects@gov.wales

NOTE: this is a joint application, your Québec partner must also complete and send a similar
application form to the Québec Government, otherwise the project may not be considered.

OGL © Crown copyright 2025, Welsh Government, WG52807, Digital ISBN 978-1-80633-253-3
Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg hefyd / This document is also available in Welsh
Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth a galwadau ffon yn Gymraeg / We welcome correspondence and telephone calls in Welsh 8


mailto:QuebecWalesProjects%40gov.wales?subject=

	Areas for collaboration
	Title of the project
	Summary of the project (context, main objectives, milestones)
	Partners
	Financial profile
	Final approval
	Additional information

	2: Off
	4: Off
	Text Field 217: 
	Check Box 39: Off
	Text Field 216: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	11: 
	13: 
	15: 
	17: 
	19: 
	21: 
	10: 
	12: 
	14: 
	16: 
	18: 
	20: 
	22: 
	23: 
	24: 
	25: 
	26: 
	27: 
	28: 
	29: 
	30: 
	31: 
	32: 
	33: 
	34: 
	35: 
	36: 
	37: 
	38: 
	39: 
	40: 
	41: 
	42: 
	43: 
	44: 
	45: 
	46: 
	47: 
	48: 
	49: 
	50: 
	51: 
	52: 
	53: 
	54: 
	55: 
	56: 
	57: 
	58: 
	59: 
	60: 
	61: 
	62: 
	63: 
	64: 
	65: 
	66: 
	67: 
	68: 
	69: 
	70: 
	Text Field 169: 
	72: 
	73: 
	74: 
	75: 
	76: 
	77: 
	78: 
	79: 
	80: 
	81: 
	82: 
	83: 
	85: 
	86: 
	87: 
	88: 
	89: 
	90: 
	91: 
	92: 
	93: 
	94: 
	95: 
	96: 
	97: 
	98: 
	99: 
	200: 
	201: 
	202: 
	203: 
	204: 
	205: 
	206: 
	207: 
	208: 
	209: 
	210: 
	211: 
	212: 
	213: 
	214: 
	215: 


